

The City of Salisbury will hold a General Election on <u>Tuesday, November 7, 2023</u>

for the following seats:

Mayor

Council Members

(1 per District) District 1, District 2, District 3, District 4, District 5

Qualifications for Mayor

Resided in the City of Salisbury for at least one (1) year immediately preceding the date of election; must be at least twenty-one (21) years of age and must be a qualified registered voter of the City of Salisbury. (Salisbury Charter §SC3-2).

Qualifications for Council Members

Resided in the City of Salisbury for at least one year immediately preceding the date of election; reside in the boundaries of their respective District on the date of filing for election and will continue to reside therein during the term to which elected; at least 21 years of age; and shall be qualified registered voters of the City of Salisbury. (Salisbury Charter §SC2-2).

Filing Requirements

A Certificate of Nomination must be filed with the City Clerk on or before 4:30 p.m. on the eleventh Tuesday prior to the date of the General Election (Salisbury Charter §SC6-6). The filing deadline for the 2023 City Election is 4:30 p.m., Tuesday, August 22, 2023.

Filing fees

Mayor - **\$25.00**, Council member - **\$15.00**

Filing Packets

Filing packets for Mayor and all five Council Districts may be downloaded from the City Website at <u>https://salisbury.md/departments/city-clerk/elections</u> or picked up in person from the City Clerk.

Kimberly R. Nichols, MMC

City Clerk - City of Salisbury 125 N. Division Street, Room 305 Salisbury, MD 21801 E-mail: <u>knichols@salisbury.md</u> Phone: 410-548-3140